RE

03-18-1999



Docke	et N	lo.	RD-26,061

RE 1000	<b>985689</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Conveying party(ies):  Nick A. VanStralen; JA Fergus Ross; Stephen M. Hladik; Abdallah M. Itani; Robert G. Wodnicki  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Feb 26, 1999 Feb 26, 1999  Execution Date.  Feb 26, 1999 Feb 26, 1999 Feb 26, 1999	2. Name and address  Name: General Internal Address:	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new app     </li> <li>Feb 26, 1999 Feb 26, 1999 Feb 26, 1999         A. Patent Application No.(s)     </li> </ol>	Feb 26, 1999  B. Patent No.(	Feb 26. 1999
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41\$40.00 o be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinites a true copy of the original document.  Jill M. Breedlove  Name of Person Signing	Signature	orrect and any attached copy  February 26, 1999  t, attachments and document 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Do Not deta  Mail documents to be recorded with require cover sheet information to:	ach this portion	

8/93

**PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0008** 

400,01,145,15			Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT			RD-26,061
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valua	ble consideratio	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Nick Andrew Van Stralen			dy, New York
John Anderson Fergus Ross			dy, New York
Stephen Michael Hladik		Albany, Ne	•
Abdallah Mahmoud Itani	of	•	oa, New York
Robert Gideon Wodnicki	of	•	dy, New York
	of		
	of -f		
	of of		
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York interest in and to the improvements in:	Corporation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
HIGH-SPEED TURBO DECODER			
THAT -OF EED FORDS DECODER			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Ur	nited States pate	ent	
executed concurrently herewith, or	,		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed			
, med , med			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor	or in any and all o	countries, incl	luding all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prio	rity resulting fror	n the filing of	said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success	patents, to issue	any patents	on said improvements or resulting
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will c	communicate to s	said Company	v or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi	fy in any legal pi	oceeding, sic	in all lawful papers, execute all divisional.
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	s and generally o	lo everything	possible to aid said Company, its
established, adolgilo, and norminees to obtain and emotice	proper paterit pr		$\sim 1$
Feb 26 1999		11 1 A	notion than Sint
Date		1	
	IN	lick Andrew	Van Stralen
State of New York SS:			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
County of Schenectady			
71.11	. 1	99	
This 26th day of Februar	<del></del> ,	19 <u>//</u> , bef	ore me personally came the
above-named Nick Andrew Van Strale	n	to me nerso	nally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	lged to me that	he/she exe	cuted the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
JILL M. BREEDLOVE  The Profile in the Counce Navy York	(	1 1	12
Seal Position of the York Seal Position of the York	k h	PW.	1 pped no
My Commission Empley 2	ovo []	(Nota	ry Públic)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0009

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,061

2/26/99	(in theless for 11)
Date	John Anderson Fergus Ross
State of New York Ss:	•
County of Schenectady	
This 26 th day of February	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-named  individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein s  JILL M. BREEDLOVE  Notary Public in the State of New York  Hes.ding in Albany County  Seal  My Commission Expires Lay 25, 19 2000	to me personally known as the coacknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.  (Notary Public)
Feb. 26, 1999	Stephen M. Hladik
Date	Stephen Michael Hladik
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 26th day of Februar.	$\frac{1}{2}$ , 19 $\frac{99}{9}$ , before me personally came
the above-namedStephen Michael Hladik individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein so	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
2/26/99	Abdallali & tam
Date	Abdallah Mahmoud Itani
State of New York ss:	
State of New York ss: County of Schenectady	
This 26th day of February	, 19 $\frac{99}{}$ , before me personally came
the above-named Abdallah Mahmoud Itani individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Notary Public in the State of 1  Residing in Albany Cut of 1  My Commission Expires July 23, 19 2000  Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMEN'	T Docket Number RD-26,061
Pehn 26, 1999	RA Chet
Date	Robert Gideon Wodnicki
State of	
County of Schenectady	
This 26th day of F	e bruar 4 , 19 99, before me personally can
the above-named Robert Gio individual who executed the foregoing assame of his/her own free will for the purposition.  JILL M. BREEDLOVE	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the coses therein set forth.
Notary Public in the State of Plow N Hesiding in Albany County	
Seal My Commission Expires July 25_19	(Notary Public)
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of	
•	
This day of	, 19, before me personally cam
the above-named _ individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed th
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpose.  Seal	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of  the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo  Seal  Date	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of  the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo  Seal  Date  State of) SS:	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.  (Notary Public)
This day of  the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo  Seal  Date  State of) SS:  County of)  This day of	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.
This day of  the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpose Seal  Date  State of) SS: County of)  This day of the above-named	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
This day of  the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpose Seal  Date  State of) SS:  County of)  This day of  the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assistant individual who executed the foregoing assistan	to me personally known as the signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed thoses therein set forth.  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 03/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0011